

Date:24.05.2023

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza PlotNo.C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai – 400051 The Secretary
BSE Limited
PhirozeJee jeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai–400001 Bandra(E)

The Company Secretary

Websol Energy System Ltd 48, Pramatha Choudhary Sarani Plot No. 849, Block-P, 2nd Floor, New Alipore Kolkata–700053

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed here with disclosure in terms of Regulation 31(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The same may please be taken on record and suitably disseminated to all concerned .This is for your information & record.

Thanking you,

1 / V

Yours faithfully,

[SOHAN LAL AGARWAL]

On Behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group Persons/Persons Acting in Concert

Place: Kolkata

Websol Energy System Limited Registered Office:

48, Pramatha Choudhury Sarani, Plot No-849, Block-'P', 2nd Floor, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700 053, Phone: +91-33-24000419, Fax: +91-33-24000375

E-mail: websol@webelsolar.com

Corporate Office and Plant:

Sector II, Falta Special Economic Zone, Falta 24 Parganas (South), West Bengal, India, Pin- 743504 Ph.: 91-3174-222932, Fax: 91-3174-222933

E-mail: websol@webelsolar.com

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance. in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)								Websol Energy System Limited						
Namesof the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed								National Stock Exchange of India Limited And BSE Ltd.						
Dateofreporting								24-05-2023						
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has beencreated/released/invoked								SL Industries Pvt Ltd						
Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance :														
Name of the promoter (s) orPACswi thhim(**)	Promoter holding in the target company(1)			Promoter holding already encumbered (2)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation[(2)+(3)]/ release[(2)-(3)]/ invocation[(2)-(3)]}			
S L Industries Pvt Ltd	No. ofshares 54,19,674	% oftotalsh arecapita l	% w.r.tdiluted sharecapital (*) 13.97	No. ofshares 39,41,000	% oftotalsh arecapita 1	Type ofevent(creatio n /release /invocation) Release	Date ofcreation/invocatio nrelease ofencumbrance	Type ofencumbrance(pled ge/lien/non disposal undertaking/other s) UnPledge of Shares	No. ofshares 4,41,000	% oftotalsha recapital	Name of theentity inwhose favorshares encumbered Keynote Fincorp Ltd	No. ofshares 35,00,000	% oftotalsh arecapita 1	

SOHAN LAL AGARWAL]
On Behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group Persons/Persons Acting in Concert

Place: Kolkata Date: 24.05.2023